

Apply for Multnomah County's Community Involvement Committee

- ★ Do you care about community involvement in County decision-making?
- ★ Do you want to help reduce barriers to community voice in County programs and policies?
- ★ Do you enjoy working with a diverse group to identify common goals that benefit the community?
 If so, apply to join the County's Community Involvement Committee.

The Community Involvement Committee serves as Multnomah County's advisory body on community engagement and involvement. We are currently recruiting for new Community Involvement Committee members. A \$35 stipend per meeting is available to support your participation.

This year, we are especially recruiting members in District 1 - find your district here: tinyurl.com/multcodistricts

Apply online or download the paper application and return it to the Office of Community Involvement. Applications and more information available: multco.us/oci/cic
Information Sessions: Monday, February 6th, 12:00-1:30pm & Thursday, March 7th, 5:30-7:00pm

The deadline for applications is Friday, March 15th at 11:59pm.

If you have any questions about the application process or would like assistance completing your application, contact the Office of Community Involvement at community.involvement@multco.us or 503.988.3450.



